
TO-024-BBB page 20 TO-024-BLB page 1

INSTALLATION MANUAL
ANBAUANWEISUNG
MONTAGEHANDLEIDING
INSTRUCTIONS DE MONTAGE

Wiring kit 7 - Pole for towing hitch.
Anhängervorrichtung E - Satz 7 - polige.
Trekhaak kabelset 7 - polig.
Faisceau d' attelage à 7 - contacts.

Genuine part nr. : PZ417-C1560-00

Original Teilnr. : PZ417-C1560-00

Origineel Bestelnr. : PZ417-C1560-00

Nr. de Commande : PZ417-C1560-00

Application

Verwendungsbereich

Bestemd voor

Application

PZ417-C1560-00 
ALL  OF EUROPE

Vehicle model code	 : 
Fahrzeug Modell Kode	 :
Voertuig model code	 :
Code modèle	 	 :
 

GXE10*-AE*VKW

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
TECHNISCHE DATEN

Installation time	 : 45 min.
According DIN / ISO 1724        

Anbauzeit		 : 45 Min.
Nach DIN / ISO 1724       

NOTES 
BEMERKUNGEN

TECHNICAL GEGEVENS
DONNEES TECHNIQUES

Montagetijd	 	   : 45 min.
According DIN / ISO 1724        

Temps d' installation  : 45 Min.
Par DIN / ISO 1724        

OPMERKINGEN
REMARQUES

1. The wiring kit is a safety related product and may only be installed by authorized persons.
2. Disconnect the negative cable from the battery before starting.

1. Der E-Satz ist ein Sicherheitsteil und darf nur von Fachpersonal montiert werden.
2. Entfernen Sie die negative Klemme von der Batterie vor dem Anfang der Montage.

1. De electrische kabelset is een veiligheidsonderdeel en mag alleen door vakkundig personeel geplaatst worden.
2. Verwijder eerst de negatieve klem van de batterij vóór het aanvangen van de montage.

1. Le faisceau d' attelage est un produit lié à la sécurité et qui ne peut être montré que par des personnes 
qualifiées.
2. Avant le montage du faisceau, démonter d' abord le câble negative de la batterie. 

Lexus IS200 Sedan	 issue date: 25-01-'99

© ECS 1999 © ECS 1999



TO-024-BLB page 2© ECS 1999 © ECS 1999 TO-024-BLB page 19

*	 Part list
*	 Teilliste
*	 Onderdelenlijst
*	 Liste de pieces

TOYOTA
GENUINE PARTS

6x

15x

5x

(M5)

3x

(M5 X 35)

(M5 X 16)

PZ417-C1560-00

foam

4x

5C002

1x

VM5SM5

2x

2x

VM6

2x

SM6

2x

2x

(M6 X 20)

2x

15AMP

1x1x

LHD/RHD

LHD/RHD65

62 63 LHD/RHD

64 LHD/RHD

5x

1 3
2



TO-024-BLB page 18© ECS 1999 © ECS 1999 TO-024-BLB page 3

+

-

*	 Required tools
*	 Benötigte Werkzeuge
*	 Benodigde werktuigen
*	 Outillage requis

*	 Modifications of spanner jaw size for hexagonal bolts and nuts according to ISO 272 (1990). 
	 Please check the respective widths and only use the correct tools.

* 	 Umstellung der Schlüßelweiten von Sechskantschrauben und Muttern nach ISO 272 (1990).
	 Bitte prüfen Sie die jeweilige Schlüßenweite und verwenden Sie nur das hierzu passende 
	 Werkzeug.

*	 Omzetting van de sleutelwijdten voor zeskantschroeven en moeren volgens ISO 272 (1990).
	 Controleert U a.u.b. elke sleutelwijdte en gebruik alleen het hiervoor bestemde 
	 gereedschap.

*	 Modification de la taille des clefs pour les boulons et écroux hexagonuax conformement a 
	 ISO 272 (1990).
	 Veuillez contrôler la largeur respective des clefs et n' employez qu' un outillage approprié.

unscrew
losdrehen
losdraaien
desserrer

tighten
festdrehen
vastdraaien
serrer

Ø17mm

8+10+12mm

5857

14x

LHD/RHDLHD/RHD
2x

10mm

6x

6059

4x5x

LHD/RHDLHD/RHD

10mm

2x

61

1x

LHD/RHD

2

10mm

1x

1



TO-024-BLB page 4© ECS 1999 © ECS 1999 TO-024-BLB page 17

1

5

4

5x

1x

LHD/RHD

LHD/RHD3 LHD/RHD

2 LHD/RHD

LHD/RHD

1 32

2

10mm

1x

1

52 LHD51

1

LHD

2

53 RHD

1 2

54 RHD

1
2

55 56RHD LHD/RHD

3x



TO-024-BLB page 16© ECS 1999 © ECS 1999 TO-024-BLB page 5

6 7

4x 5x

LHD/RHD LHD/RHD

9 10

14x

LHD/RHD LHD/RHD
2x

10mm

6x

50 LHD

10mm

2x

8 LHD/RHD

3x

LHD/RHD

LHD RHD

46 47

!
CHECK FUNCTIONS !

FUNKTIONEN KONTROLIEREN !

CONTROLEER FUNCTIES !

CONTRÔLER LES FONCTIONS  !
! Code

3:3

45

+K +K

12mm
+K

48 LHD

49 RHD

1 2



INFO

X

B

C

A

D

F

I

G

J
K

E

LHD/RHD

LHD/RHD

LHD/RHD11 12

TO-024-BLB page 6© ECS 1999 © ECS 1999 TO-024-BLB page 15

1 2

Anti
corrosion

ø17mm

LHD RHD41

J J

* Remove tape
* Klebeband
	  entfernen
* Tape verwijderen
* enlevez Ruban
	  adhésif	

LHD/RHD LHD

RHD

42

44

43

15 Amp.

J

I

I

K

J

40

J

K I

LHD

I

K

J

RHD

I

I



RHD37

36

J

K

I

LHD RHDINFO

J

K

I

ROUTING  LHD C

X

D

A F

J

K

I

E

B

ROUTING RHD C

X

D

A
F

J

I

K

E
B

LHD/RHD


LHD/RHD

draw-spring
zugfeder
trekveer

ressort de traction

38 39

J

K

TO-024-BLB page 14© ECS 1999 © ECS 1999 TO-024-BLB page 7

13 LHD/RHD

LHD



2

1

14

1

8

6

7

5

4

3

2

BRAKELIGHTS
BREMSLEUCHTE
REMLICHTEN
FEUX DE STOP

L.H. INDICATOR
BLINKER LINKS
KNIPPERLICHT LINKS
CLIGNOTANT GAUCHE

L.H. REARLIGHT
SCHLUßLEUCHTE LINKS
ACHTERLICHT LINKS
FEU ARRIERE GAUCHE

R.H. REARLIGHT
SCHLUßLEUCHTE RECHTS
ACHTERLICHT RECHTS
FEU ARRIERE DROIT

R.H. INDICATOR
BLINKER RECHTS
KNIPPERLICHT RECHTS
CLIGNOTANT DROIT

EARTH
MASSE
MASSA
MASSE

STOP

GEEL

BLAUW

WIT

GROEN

BRUIN

ROOD

ZWART

GRIJS

YELLOW

BLUE

WHITE

GREEN

BROWN

RED

BLACK

GREY

GELB

BLAU

WEIß

GRÜN

BRAUN

ROT

SCHWARZ

GRAU

JAUNE

BLEU

BLANC

VERT

MARRON

ROUGE

NOIR

GRIS

GB	 D	 NL	 F  
1/L

2

3/31

4/R

5/58-R

6/54

7/58-L

8

LHD/RHD

34 35 RHDRHD

TO-024-BLB page 8© ECS 1999 © ECS 1999 TO-024-BLB page 13

draw-spring
zugfeder
trekveer
ressort de traction

30 LHD 31

32 33

2
1

LHD

LHD

3x

15 16

5C002

5C002
Q

F

Q

Q

ø8mm

2x
(M5x16)

2x
SM5

2x
VM5

2x
M5

LHD/RHD LHD/RHD

5C002

1

2

Q

RHD

2
1

1 2

1 2



LHD/RHD

28 C D

29
V

V'

V'

V''

V''

U' U''

U'
CD

U''

U''-D
foam foam

V''-C 

U

LHD/RHD

TO-024-BLB page 12© ECS 1999 © ECS 1999 TO-024-BLB page 9

17

LHD/RHDINFO

* Use pictures 17 up to and including 21 if optional blinker detection module 
	 PZ417-C1563-00 (not included, available at your Toyota dealer) is used. If the optional 	
	 blinker detection module is not used proceed with fig. 22.
* Benutzen Sie die Abbildungen 17 bis zum 21 wenn das Blinkerdetektion modul
 	 PZ417-C1563-00 (nicht mitgeliefert, bei Ihren Toyota Händler erhältlich) verwendet werd. 	
	 Wenn das Blinkerdetektion modul nicht verwendet wird ab Abbildung 22 weitergehen. 
* Gebruik de beelden 17 t/m 21 als optioneel de knipperlicht indicatie module PZ417-	 	
	 C1563-00 (niet bijgeleverd, verkrijgbaar bij Toyota dealer) wordt gebruikt. Zoniet ga 		
	 verder bij fig. 22.
* Utiliser les composants indiqués dans les figures 17 jusqu'à 21 en cas d'utilisation d'un 	
	 module d'indicateur des clignotants PZ417-C1563-00 (accessoire optionnel, livrable par 	
	 votre concessionaire Toyota). Quand vous ne l'utilisez pas, continuez chez figure 22.

*Part list *Teilliste *Onderdelenlijst *Liste de pieces

PZ417-C1563-00

5C006
(M5)(M5 X 16) VM5SM5

2x 2x 2x 2x

TOYOTA
GENUINE PARTS

18 LHD/RHD

G

G

G

G* Remove tape
* Klebeband 
	  entfernen

* Tape verwijderen
* enlevez Ruban
  adhésif

1
2

1

1

3

2

4

27

ø10mm

E

LHD/RHD



O

25

O' O''
O

B

26

O'

O''

21

foam

O'-B O''-B

A

24

N'

N''

21

foam

N'-A N''-A

LHD/RHD

LHD/RHD

LHD/RHD

ø8mm

2x
(M5x16)

2x
SM5

2x
VM5

2x
M5

TO-024-BLB page 10© ECS 1999 © ECS 1999 TO-024-BLB page 11

2x
(M6x20)

2x
VM6

2x
SM6

5C0025C006

1 2

19

21

20LHD/RHD

LHD/RHD

LHD/RHD

5C006

2

R

R5C006

5C006
R

R

G

5C002

1

2x
(M6x20)

2x
VM6

5C002

1
2

22 LHD/RHD

N

23

N' N''

N

LHD/RHD

2x
SM6


